DKKm 2012 2011 DKK, % cies, % 2012 2011 DKK, % cies, %
Santa	Fe	Group	 1,938	 1,223	 58.5	 47.5	 121	 114	 6.1	 0.9
Plumrose	 3,606	 2,945	 22.4	 17.0	 140	 245	 -42.9	 -45.3
Business segments 5,544 4,168 33.0 -58.1 261 359 -27.3 -72.2
Parent	and	other	activities	 		 		 		 		 -30	 -42	 28.6
EAC GROUP 5,544 4,168 33.0 -58.1 231 317 -27.1 -77.0

Pro forma (historical accounting policies), Group revenue and EBITDA

 Revenue EBITDA
Q3 YTD   Change in   Change in
   USD/local   USD/local
   Change in curren-   Change in curren-
DKKm 2012 2011 DKK, % cies, % 2012 2011 DKK, % cies, %
Santa	Fe	Group	 1,938	 1,223	 58.5	 47.5	 121	 114	 6.1	 0.9
Plumrose	 3,448	 2,592	 33.0	 20.9	 251	 310	 -19.0	 -23.8
Business segments 5,386 3,815 41.2 29.3 372 424 -12.3 -18.8
Parent	and	other	activities	 		 		 		 		 -30	 -42	 28.6
EAC GROUP 5,386 3,815 41.2 29.3 342 382 -10.5 -18.1

28 Interim Report Q3 2012   |   The easT asiaTic company LTd. a/s

NOTE 6 – OPERATING SEGMENTS (CONTINUED)

EAC GrouP

NoTES

Consolidated quarterly summary in DKK based on pro forma figures (historical accounting principles)

   2011   2012
   Quarter   Q3   Quarter  Q3
DKKm 1 2 3 YTD 4 FY 1 2 3 YTD

Santa Fe Group
Revenue 315 316 592 1,223 574 1,797 571 591 776 1,938
-	Growth	vs.	same	qtr.	prev.	year	(%)	 152.0	 100.0	 200.5	 154.8	 258.8	 180.8	 81.3	 87.0	 31.1	 58.5
EBITDA 26 22 66 114 41 155 26 23 72 121
-	EBITDA	margin	(%)	 8.3	 7.0	 11.1	 9.3	 7.1	 8.6	 4.6	 3.9	 9.3	 6.2

Plumrose
Revenue 807 844 941 2,592 1,151 3,743 1,060 1,156 1,232 3,448
-	Growth	vs.	same	qtr.	prev.	year	(%)	 43.1	 21.6	 20.8	 27.2	 25.2	 26.6	 31.4	 37.0	 30.9	 33.0
EBITDA 78 127 105 310 186 496 109 94 48 251
-	EBITDA	margin	(%)	 9.7	 15.0	 11.2	 12.0	 16.2	 13.3	 10.3	 8.1	 3.9	 7.3

Business Segments
Revenue 1,122 1,160 1,533 3,815 1,725 5,540 1,631 1,747 2,008 5,386
-	Growth	vs.	same	qtr.	prev.	year	(%)	 62.8	 36.2	 57.1	 51.6	 59.9	 54.1	 45.4	 50.6	 31.0	 41.2
EBITDA 104 149 171 424 227 651 135 117 120 372
	-	EBITDA	margin	(%)	 9.3	 12.8	 11.2	 11.1	 13.2	 11.8	 8.3	 6.7	 6.0	 6.9

EAC Group
Revenue 1,122 1,160 1,533 3,815 1,725 5,540 1,631 1,747 2,008 5,386
-	Growth	vs.	same	qtr.	prev.	year	(%)	 62.8	 36.2	 57.1	 51.6	 59.9	 54.1	 45.4	 50.6	 31.0	 41.2
EBITDA 91 135 156 382 214 596 123 109 110 342
-	EBITDA	margin	(%)	 8.1	 11.6	 10.2	 10.0	 12.4	 10.8	 7.5	 6.2	 5.5	 6.3

Consolidated quarterly summary in DKK based on hyperinflation figures (IAS 29 accounting principles)

   2011   2012
   Inflation   Inflation
   and foreign   and foreign
   exchange   exchange
  Quarter  rate adjust- Q3  Quarter  rate adjust- Q3
DKKm 1 2 3 ments  YTD 1 2 3 ments  YTD

Santa Fe Group
Revenue 315 316 592 0 1,223 571 591 776 0 1,938
EBITDA 26 22 66 0 114 26 23 72 0 121
	-	EBITDA	margin	(%)	 8.3	 7.0	 11.1	 -	 9.3	 4.6	 3.9	 9.3	 -	 6.2

Plumrose
Revenue 794 869 1,008 274 2,945 1,062 1,196 1,213 135 3,606
EBITDA 49 104 74 18 245 85 51 -7 11 140
	-	EBITDA	margin	(%)	 6.2	 12.0	 7.3	 -	 8.3	 8.0	 4.3	 -0.6	 -	 3.9

Business segments
Revenue 1,109 1,185 1,600 274 4,168 1,633 1,787 1,989 135 5,544
EBITDA 75 126 140 18 359 111 74 65 11 261
	-	EBITDA	margin	(%)	 6.8	 10.6	 8.8	 -	 8.6	 6.8	 4.1	 3.3	 -	 4.7

29 Interim Report Q3 2012   |   The easT asiaTic company LTd. a/s

NOTE 7 – OUTSTANDING ROYALTY AND DIVIDEND FROM VENEZUELA

EAC	Parent	Company	royalty	receivable	at	exchange	rate	VEF/USD	4.30	from	Plumrose	are	summarised	below	as	at	30	September	2012:

Period	 		 		 USD	‘000
Q4	2009	 	 	 4,286
2010	 	 	 17,996
2011	 	 	 23,803
Q1	2012	 	 	 6,190
Q2	2012	 	 	 6,409
Total   58,684

Dividens	to	the	Parent	Company	are	expected	to	be	ratified	at	VEF/USD	4.30.	Outstanding	dividens	are	summarised	below	as	at	30	September	2012: